
USE A PALLET JACK 
OR FORKLIFT TO 
ELEVATE THE KILN ~1"

LIFTING POINT

STEP 1

REMOVE THE FOOT BRACKET, 
THEN REATTACH IT USING THE 
TOP SET OF HOLES 

5/16-18 HARDWARE 
FOR MOUNTING CASTER

3/8-16 HARDWARE 
FOR MOUNTING 
CASTER BRACKET

INSTALL CASTER 
BRACKET SO THAT THE 
HOLES LINE UP WITH THE 
ONES IN THE LEG

NOTE: 2 OF THE CASTER 
BRACKETS ARE MIRRORED, 
ENSURE ALL HOLES ALIGN WHEN 
INSTALLING

STEP 2

STEP 3 (REPEAT FOR EACH LEG)

ITEM QUANTITY 
PER LEG

TOTAL 
QUANTITY

5/16-18 BOLT 4 16
5/16-18 NUT 4 16

5/16 WASHER 8 32
3/8-16 BOLT 2 8
3/8-16 NUT 2 8

3/8 WASHER 4 16
CASTER BRACKET 1 4

CASTER WHEEL 1 4
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THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE 
SOLE PROPERTY OF L&L KILN MFG INC. ANY 
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